

California Resource Recovery Association

SPONSORS

AMBASSADOR

Sunset Waste Systems

PRESIDENT'S CIRCLE

City of San José

County of Santa Clara Recycling and Waste Reduction Commission

GOLD

Burrtec Waste Industries

California Product Stewardship Council

Mojave Desert & Mountain Recycling Authority

StopWaste

USAgain

The views expressed in this letter do not necessarily represent those of the Sponsors listed above.



April 21, 2014

Assemblymember Mark Stone Capitol Office P.O. Box 94249-0029

FAX: 916-319-2129

RE: AB 1893 (Stone/Eggman) – SUPPORT

Assemblymembers Stone and Eggman:

CRRA supports AB 1893, legislation that will reduce costs to taxpayers, reduce needlestick injuries, and help sharps users comply with current law which requires safe containers and bans disposal in trash.

AB 1893 requires that a sharps waste container shall be sold with the purchase of sharps in the state of California. It also requires that sharps consumers receive information about the proper and legal disposal of sharps, including information about disposal locations.

Sharps improperly disposed to the recycling stream add unnecessary costs to local governments and rate payers when recycling sorting operations are shut down to safely retrieve needles, as well as putting recycling collection and processing workers and the public at large at risk of needle stick injuries and blood borne pathogens.

Consumers are often unaware that used sharps are required by law to be stored, transported and disposed of in a certified sharps waste container, and that sharps are not allowed to be thrown away in home trash or recycling bins.

AB 1893 is an important step toward helping Californians who use sharps at home dispose of their used needles safely and legally.

CRRA supports AB 1893.

Sincerely,

Tracie Onstad Bills, President

John H Danz

John H. Dane, CAE, Executive Director

hacie Onstal Bol

Cc: Assemblymember Susan Talamates Eggman FAX: 916-319-2113



CRRA is California's state-wide recycling association. It is the oldest and one of the largest non-profit recycling organizations in the United States. A 501(c)(3) organization, CRRA is dedicated to achieving environmental sustainability in and beyond California through Zero Waste strategies including product stewardship, waste prevention, reuse, recycling and composting. CRRA advances local, regional and state-wide waste reduction efforts which result in critical environmental and climate protection outcomes. Our members represent all aspects of California's reduce-reuse-recycle-compost economy. They work for cities and counties, as well as hauling companies, material processors, non-profit organizations, state agencies, and in allied professions.